NOTICE

Saturday, October 25, 2014 to Friday, November 28, 2014

Community Meetings
Scottsdale, AZ

The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached.

Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members
attending constitute a quorum.

No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.



Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings

In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the
meetings. Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a
guorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not

engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body.

Date Meeting Time and Location
Sat, Oct. 25 G.A.LLN. (Getting Arizona Involved in All Day
Neighborhoods) Night Various neighborhoods
Scottsdale Fall Festival 5:00 p.m.
Eldorado Aquatic and Fitness Citr.
2301 N. Miller Rd.
Mon, Oct. 27 Arizona Fall League: Peoria Javelinas at 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn
Tue, Oct. 28 Public Open House: Chaparral Road 5:00 p.m.
Improvements Chaparral Suites Resort
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd.
Wed, Oct. 29 Arizona Fall League: Mesa Solar Sox at 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn
Thu, Oct. 30 Officer Dave Pubins Retirement Ceremony 9:30 a.m.
Witzeman Public Safety Bldg.
8401 E. Indian School Rd.
Public Open House: McDowell Corridor 5:30 p.m.
Neighborhood Outreach Meeting Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.
Sat, Nov. 1 Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day 7:30 a.m.
North Corporation Yard
9191 E. San Salvador Dr.
McDowell Corridor Home Improvement 9:00 a.m.
Workshop ASU SkySong Innovation Center
1375 N. Scottsdale Rd.
George “Doc” Cavalliere Park/Crerie Public Art  11:00 a.m.
Installation and Celebration George “Doc” Cavalliere Park
27775 N. Alma School Pkwy.
Mon, Nov. 3 General Plan 2035 Task Force Meeting 5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.
Tue, Nov. 4 General Election Day



Date

Wed, Nov. 5

Thu, Nov. 6

Fri, Nov. 7

Mon, Nov. 10

Tue, Nov. 11

Wed, Nov. 12

Thu, Nov. 13

Sat, Nov. 15

Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Peoria Javelinas at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Arizona Fall League: Salt River Rafters at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Development Review Board Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Glendale Desert Dogs at
Scottsdale Scorpions

General Plan 2035 Task Force Meeting

American Legion/VFW/DAV Veterans Day
Ceremony

Arizona Fall League: Glendale Desert Dogs at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Veterans Day Commemoration

Arizona Fall League: Surprise Saguaros at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

City Council Special Meeting and Regular
Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Salt River Rafters at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Citizen Police Academy Graduation Ceremony

Annual Granite Reef Senior Center Arts & Crafts
Show

Time and Location

12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn

5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

11:00 a.m.
The Chaplain Statue, City Hall
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

2:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn

3:00 p.m.
McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park
7301 E. Indian Bend Rd.

2:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn

4:00 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting
Community Design Studio
7605 E. Indian School Rd.

4:00 p.m. Special Meeting
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn

7:00 p.m.
Witzeman Public Safety Bldg.
8401 E. Indian School Rd.

10:00 a.m.
Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.



Date

Tue, Nov. 18

Wed, Nov. 19 thru

Sat., Nov. 22

Thu, Nov. 20

Fri, Nov. 21

Sat, Nov. 22

Thu, Nov. 27 &
Fri, Nov. 28

Meeting

City Council Meeting

National League of Cities Conference

Development Review Board Meeting

Granite Reef Senior Center Thanksgiving

Luncheon

Police Department Document Shredding

Thanksgiving Holiday: Most City offices closed

Time and Location

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

Austin, TX

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

12:00 p.m.
Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.

7:00 a.m.
Walmart Parking Lot
15355 N. Northsight

Recycling collection schedule will
change: Thursday collection
moves to Friday and Friday
collection to Saturday.



